calibre

education

2026

Parent Diary Term 1

DATE EVENT
JANUARY
Monday 12 January Grade Manager’s and Admin Return
IMBIZO DAY 1
Tuesday 13 January 2025 NSC Examination Results available on the portal
IMBIZO DAY 2
Wednesday 14 January SACAI — Applications for 2025 NSC remarks open
Thursday 15 January IMBIZO DAY 3
Friday 16 January Calibre Tutor and Admin Meeting — Let’s Go 2026: 9.00am
Saturday 17 January NSC 2025 Awards Ceremony
Monday 19 January Centres open for Term 1: 8:00
Thursday 22 January SBA Information session for all SACAI-registered institutions
Friday 23 January Maths Test — Grade 7-9
Maths Benchmark Assessments — Grade 10-12
Tuesday 27 January Afrikaans/IsiZulu Vocabulary Test — Grade 7-12
SACAI - Applications for re-mark and re-check of scripts close
Wednesday 28 January SACAI - Learner Accor:riodation Application Training for SACAI-ngistered institutions
Maths Test — Grade 7-9
Maths Benchmark Assessments — Grade 10-12
Friday 30 January SACAI - Applications for Learner Accommodations open: Grades 10 — 11

SACAI - Grade 12 Subject Change Applications close
SACAI - Marker applications open

FEBRUARY

Monday 02 February

SACAI - Online applications open for the May/June 2026 examinations

Tuesday 03 February

Grade 10 — 12 Mark Order 1 to GMs 09:00
Afrikaans/IsiZulu Vocabulary Test — Grade 7-12

Friday 06 February

Maths Test — Grade 7-9
Maths Benchmark Assessments — Grade 10-12

Tuesday 10 February

Grade 3 — 9 Mark Order 1 to GMs 09:00
Afrikaans/IsiZulu Vocabulary Test — Grade 7-12
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Grade 12 Parents Presentation (with students): “Calibre and Matric 2026” 18:00 — 19:00
Prep Parent Information Evening - 18:00 — 19:00

Friday 13 February

Calibre Valentine’s Day Outing — Sun City

Tuesday 17 February

Grade 10 — 12 Mark Order 2 to GMs 09:00
Grade 10 & 11 Parent Information Evening— “Calibre 2026” 18:00 — 19:00

Wednesday 18 February

SACAI - Release of Remarks Results

Thursday 19 February

Centres close at 1.30 for Half Term

Saturday 21 February

SACAI - Amanuensis training for readers and scribes ONLINE

Tuesday 24 February

Centres open at 8.00 after Half Term
Grade 3 — 9 Mark Order 2 to GMs 09:00

Friday 27 February

Maths Test — Grade 7-9
Maths Benchmark Assessments — Grade 10-12
SACAI - Online applications close for the May/June 2026 examinations

MARCH

Tuesday 03 March

Grade 10 — 12 Mark Order 3 to GMs 09:00

Thursday 05 March

Calibre Getaway Grade - 10-12

Friday 06 March

Maths Test - Grade 7-9
Return from Calibre Getaway — Grade 10-12

Tuesday 10 March

Grade 3 — 9 Mark Order 3 to GMs 09:00

Thursday 12 March

Calibre Getaway - Prep and JHS

Friday 13 March

Return from Calibre Getaway - Prep and JHS
Maths Test - Grade 10-12

Tuesday 17 March

Grade 3 — 12 Final Mark Order to GMs 09:00
St. Patricks Day

Tuesday 24 March

Grade 3 — 9 Mark Order 4 to GMs 09:00
SACAI Symposium: Al and Ethics for Quality Teaching and Assessment
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Tuesday 31 March

SACAI - Grade 12 candidate registrations close
SACAI - Applications for Grade 12 Ad Hoc Concessions and Conversions close
SACAI - Subject changes (two subjects) for Grade 11 closes

APRIL

Thursday 02 April Centres close at 1:30 for Term 1
Friday 03 April PUBLIC HOLIDAY — Good Friday
Monday 06 April PUBLIC HOLIDAY — Family Day
Wednesday 08 April Reports Issued Grades 3-12 by email
Monday 13 April SACAI - Electronic submission of term 1 marks per subject for grades 10 - 12
Thursday 23 April SACAI - Submission due date for Grade 12 Teacher and Learner files for SBA moderation
SACAI - Appointment of Chief Invigilators as per each centre registration
MAY
Monday 04 May Centres open 8:00 for Term 2
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